
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053798-2025 

Award

Multi-Modal Transport Planning

Essex County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-053798
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0593cf 
Published 4 September 2025, 10:30am

Scope 

Description

Public transport planning tool that supports various workstreams for IPTU and other
adjacent, transport-related teams delivered remotely.

 

Contract 1. Multi-Modal Transport Planning Solution

Supplier

PODARIS LIMITED

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053798-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053798-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract value

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

4 September 2025 to 31 August 2028

2 years, 11 months, 27 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72222200 - Information systems or technology planning services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom



Page 3 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

PODARIS LIMITED

Companies House: 08481590

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDWP-5992-WXYG

86-90, 3rd Floor Paul Street

London

EC2A 4NE

United Kingdom

Email: bid-alerts@podaris.com

Website: https://podaris.com

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:bid-alerts@podaris.com
https://podaris.com


Page 4 to 4

Contract 1. Multi-Modal Transport Planning Solution

Contracting authority 

Essex County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWVM-4844-NRQH

County Hall, Market Road

Chelmsford

CM1 1QH

United Kingdom

Email: ProcurementSandA@essex.gov.uk

Region: UKH36 - Heart of Essex

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ProcurementSandA@essex.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Multi-Modal Transport Planning Solution
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	PODARIS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Essex County Council


		2026-02-24T05:57:19+0000
	TCPDF




